

BID TABULATION  
MULTI YEAR ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM-PHASE 1  
CITY OF HOWELL  
LIVINGSTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 04/17/2009  
HRC Job # 20070892

**Dan's Excavating, Inc.**  
12955 23 Mile Road  
Shelby Twp., MI 48315  
(586) 254-2040

**C&D Hughes, Inc.**  
3097 Lansing Road  
Charlotte, MI 48813  
(517) 645-0111

**Angelo Iafrate Construction Co.**  
26300 Sherwood  
Warren, MI 48091  
(586) 756-1070

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1. Mobilization, Max. 5%	1 LS	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2. Color Audio/Video Route Survey, Special	1 LS	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$8,135.00	\$8,135.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
3. Clearing	0.1 Acre	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
4. Historical Marker, Remove and Replace, Special	3 Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00
5. Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	9 Ea	\$675.00	\$6,075.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$680.00	\$6,120.00
6. Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	16 Ea	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$190.00	\$3,040.00
7. Dr Structure, Rem	96 Ea	\$121.00	\$11,616.00	\$200.00	\$19,200.00	\$155.00	\$14,880.00
8. Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	5614 Ft	\$3.25	\$18,245.50	\$5.00	\$28,070.00	\$5.50	\$30,877.00
9. Utility, Abandon, Special	2216 Ft	\$2.50	\$5,540.00	\$10.00	\$22,160.00	\$5.20	\$11,523.20
10. Curb, Rem	417 Ft	\$3.00	\$1,251.00	\$2.00	\$834.00	\$3.85	\$1,605.45
11. Curb and Gutter, Rem	4760 Ft	\$3.00	\$14,280.00	\$3.00	\$14,280.00	\$2.80	\$13,328.00
12. Fence, Rem	344 Ft	\$2.50	\$860.00	\$2.00	\$688.00	\$2.60	\$894.40
13. Sidewalk, Rem	2675 Syd	\$2.60	\$6,955.00	\$4.00	\$10,700.00	\$3.65	\$9,763.75
14. Pavt, Rem, Special	61456 Syd	\$2.25	\$138,276.00	\$0.40	\$24,582.40	\$0.95	\$58,383.20
15. Embankment, CIP	596 Cyd	\$2.40	\$1,430.40	\$6.00	\$3,576.00	\$3.70	\$2,205.20
16. Excavation, Earth	29184 Cyd	\$8.75	\$255,360.00	\$6.00	\$175,104.00	\$6.20	\$180,940.80
17. Subgrade Undercutting, 1" x 3", Special	3600 Cyd	\$27.00	\$97,200.00	\$28.00	\$100,800.00	\$15.00	\$54,000.00
18. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	241 Ea	\$24.00	\$5,784.00	\$50.00	\$12,050.00	\$31.30	\$7,543.30
19. Erosion Control, Silt Fence	6025 Ft	\$1.00	\$6,025.00	\$1.25	\$7,531.25	\$1.20	\$7,230.00
20. Retaining Wall, Special	750 Sft	\$18.50	\$13,875.00	\$18.50	\$13,875.00	\$19.40	\$14,550.00
21. Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Special	61985 Syd	\$7.00	\$433,895.00	\$7.00	\$433,895.00	\$7.50	\$464,887.50
22. Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	147 Ft	\$25.75	\$3,785.25	\$34.00	\$4,998.00	\$31.20	\$4,586.40
23. Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	80 Ft	\$28.75	\$2,300.00	\$36.00	\$2,880.00	\$35.60	\$2,848.00
24. Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	239 Ft	\$32.75	\$7,827.25	\$38.00	\$9,082.00	\$35.10	\$8,388.90
25. Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	21 Ft	\$41.00	\$861.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$46.80	\$982.80
26. Trench Undercut and Backfill	3000 Cyd	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$15.00	\$45,000.00
27. HDPE, 10 inch, Special	149 Ft	\$16.75	\$2,495.75	\$32.00	\$4,768.00	\$17.60	\$2,622.40
28. HDPE, 12 inch, Special	401 Ft	\$17.00	\$6,817.00	\$33.00	\$13,233.00	\$19.70	\$7,899.70
29. HDPE, 8 inch, Special	6324 Ft	\$15.75	\$99,603.00	\$26.00	\$164,424.00	\$16.80	\$106,243.20
30. HPDE, Perforated, 12 inch, Special	968 Ft	\$18.50	\$17,908.00	\$42.00	\$40,656.00	\$22.70	\$21,973.60
31. HPDE, Perforated, 10 inch, Special	217 Ft	\$18.00	\$3,906.00	\$40.00	\$8,680.00	\$23.50	\$5,099.50
32. HPDE, Perforated, 8 inch, Special	6085 Ft	\$17.25	\$104,966.25	\$30.00	\$182,550.00	\$22.20	\$135,087.00
33. Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	13 Ea	\$484.00	\$6,292.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$820.00	\$10,660.00
34. Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	32 Ea	\$822.00	\$26,304.00	\$1,100.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,080.00	\$34,560.00
35. Dr Structure Cover	44500 Lbs	\$1.00	\$44,500.00	\$1.00	\$44,500.00	\$0.90	\$40,050.00

BID TABULATION  
 MULTI YEAR ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM-PHASE 1  
 CITY OF HOWELL  
 LIVINGSTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 04/17/2009  
 HRC Job # 20070892

**Dan's Excavating, Inc.**  
 12955 23 Mile Road  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315  
 (586) 254-2040

**C&D Hughes, Inc.**  
 3097 Lansing Road  
 Charlotte, MI 48813  
 (517) 645-0111

**Angelo Iafrate Construction Co.**  
 26300 Sherwood  
 Warren, MI 48091  
 (586) 756-1070

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
36. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	43 Ea	\$320.00	\$13,760.00	\$300.00	\$12,900.00	\$380.00	\$16,340.00
37. Sewer Tap, 8 inch	1 Ea	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
38. Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	26 Ea	\$116.00	\$3,016.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$199.00	\$5,174.00
39. Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	3 Ea	\$136.00	\$408.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$280.00	\$840.00
40. Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch	1 Ea	\$162.00	\$162.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
41. Dr Structure, Tap, 18 inch	1 Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
42. 8 inch Storm Connection, Special	1 Ea	\$254.00	\$254.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
43. 10 inch Storm Connection, Special	1 Ea	\$259.00	\$259.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
44. Dr Structure over Existing, Special	20 Ea	\$1,345.00	\$26,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,660.00	\$33,200.00
45. Dr Structure, 24 inch dia, PVC, Special	208 Ea	\$1,015.00	\$211,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$216,320.00
46. Dr Structure, 30 inch dia, PVC, Special	18 Ea	\$1,537.00	\$27,666.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,610.00	\$28,980.00
47. Dr Structure, 12 inch, Square, Special	8 Ea	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$670.00	\$5,360.00
48. Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Leaching Basin, Special	2 Ea	\$913.00	\$1,826.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00
49. PVC Dr Structure Adapter Kit, Special	15 Ea	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$340.00	\$5,100.00
50. Edge Drain, Special	3328 Ft	\$9.75	\$32,448.00	\$8.00	\$26,624.00	\$7.25	\$24,128.00
51. Cold Milling HMA Surface	1285 Syd	\$4.00	\$5,140.00	\$1.00	\$1,285.00	\$8.00	\$10,280.00
52. HMA, 13A, 1.5 inch	4099 Syd	\$4.75	\$19,470.25	\$4.75	\$19,470.25	\$4.75	\$19,470.25
53. HMA, 13A, 2 inch	102559 Syd	\$6.16	\$631,763.44	\$6.16	\$631,763.44	\$6.15	\$630,737.85
54. HMA, 4C, 1.5 inch	432 Syd	\$5.60	\$2,419.20	\$5.60	\$2,419.20	\$5.60	\$2,419.20
55. HMA, 3C, 2 inch	432 Syd	\$6.70	\$2,894.40	\$6.70	\$2,894.40	\$6.70	\$2,894.40
56. HMA, 3C, 3 inch	432 Syd	\$11.20	\$4,838.40	\$11.20	\$4,838.40	\$11.20	\$4,838.40
57. Wing Curb, Special	3414 Ft	\$1.30	\$4,438.20	\$1.30	\$4,438.20	\$1.25	\$4,267.50
58. Spillway, Conc, Special	246 Ft	\$30.00	\$7,380.00	\$30.00	\$7,380.00	\$23.50	\$5,781.00
59. HMA Approach, 3 inch, Special	5755 Syd	\$21.36	\$122,926.80	\$27.36	\$157,456.80	\$30.30	\$174,376.50
60. HMA Approach, 4 inch, Special	151 Syd	\$23.80	\$3,593.80	\$29.80	\$4,499.80	\$35.60	\$5,375.60
61. Brick Pavers, Remove and Replace, Special	835 Sft	\$16.00	\$13,360.00	\$16.00	\$13,360.00	\$7.25	\$6,053.75
62. Ribbon Curb, Special	3198 Ft	\$12.50	\$39,975.00	\$11.50	\$36,777.00	\$11.10	\$35,497.80
63. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Special	2587 Syd	\$27.99	\$72,410.13	\$23.00	\$59,501.00	\$35.10	\$90,803.70
64. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch w/Integral Curb, Special	333 Syd	\$43.09	\$14,348.97	\$38.00	\$12,654.00	\$44.90	\$14,951.70
65. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	6040 Ft	\$15.50	\$93,620.00	\$14.50	\$87,580.00	\$10.50	\$63,420.00
66. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C6	203 Ft	\$16.00	\$3,248.00	\$15.00	\$3,045.00	\$12.50	\$2,537.50

BID TABULATION  
MULTI YEAR ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM-PHASE 1  
CITY OF HOWELL  
LIVINGSTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 04/17/2009  
HRC Job # 20070892

**Dan's Excavating, Inc.**  
12955 23 Mile Road  
Shelby Twp., MI 48315  
(586) 254-2040

**C&D Hughes, Inc.**  
3097 Lansing Road  
Charlotte, MI 48813  
(517) 645-0111

**Angelo Iafrate Construction Co.**  
26300 Sherwood  
Warren, MI 48091  
(586) 756-1070

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
67. Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	1244 Ft	\$16.00	\$19,904.00	\$15.00	\$18,660.00	\$12.30	\$15,301.20
68. Curb, Conc, Det E4, Special	461 Ft	\$18.00	\$8,298.00	\$18.00	\$8,298.00	\$10.10	\$4,656.10
69. Sidewalk Ramp, ADA, Special	13304 Sft	\$5.51	\$73,305.04	\$4.50	\$59,868.00	\$7.55	\$100,445.20
70. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Special	62251 Sft	\$2.46	\$153,137.46	\$2.00	\$124,502.00	\$2.45	\$152,514.95
71. Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Special	9677 Sft	\$3.06	\$29,611.62	\$2.50	\$24,192.50	\$3.10	\$29,998.70
72. Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch	100 Ft	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
73. Post, Steel, 2 lb	3610 Ft	\$4.50	\$16,245.00	\$5.50	\$19,855.00	\$5.50	\$19,855.00
74. Sign, Type IIIB	597.5 Sft	\$15.00	\$8,962.50	\$16.00	\$9,560.00	\$16.00	\$9,560.00
75. Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	25 Ea	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
76. Sign, Type III, Rem	147 Ea	\$10.00	\$1,470.00	\$5.00	\$735.00	\$5.00	\$735.00
77. Pavt Mrkg, Inlay Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar, Special	504 Ft	\$15.10	\$7,610.40	\$15.10	\$7,610.40	\$15.10	\$7,610.40
78. Pavt Mrkg, Inlay Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar, Special	250 Ft	\$20.10	\$5,025.00	\$20.10	\$5,025.00	\$20.10	\$5,025.00
79. Pavt Mrkg, Inlay Cold Plastic, 4 inch, White, Special	774 Ft	\$3.35	\$2,592.90	\$3.35	\$2,592.90	\$3.35	\$2,592.90
80. Pavt Mrkg, Inlay Cold Plastic, 6 inch, White, Special	80 Ft	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
81. Pavt Mrkg, Inlay Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym, Special	1 Ea	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
82. Pavt Mrkg, Inlay Cold Plastic, School, Special	2 Ea	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$430.00	\$860.00
83. Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	44 Ea	\$0.01	\$0.44	\$0.01	\$0.44	\$0.01	\$0.44
84. Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	40 Ea	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
85. Flag Control	1 LS	\$94,250.00	\$94,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
86. Minor Traf Devices	1 LS	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
87. Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	280 Ea	\$0.01	\$2.80	\$0.01	\$2.80	\$0.01	\$2.80
88. Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	260 Ea	\$36.50	\$9,490.00	\$36.50	\$9,490.00	\$36.50	\$9,490.00
89. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	812 Sft	\$5.00	\$4,060.00	\$5.00	\$4,060.00	\$5.00	\$4,060.00
90. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	812 Sft	\$1.00	\$812.00	\$1.00	\$812.00	\$1.00	\$812.00
91. Riprap, Plain, Special	121 Syd	\$37.15	\$4,495.15	\$40.00	\$4,840.00	\$36.00	\$4,356.00
92. Ginkgo Biloba, 4 inch, Special	9 Ea	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$296.00	\$2,664.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
93. Tree, 4 inch, Special	25 Ea	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00

BID TABULATION  
 MULTI YEAR ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM-PHASE 1  
 CITY OF HOWELL  
 LIVINGSTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 04/17/2009  
 HRC Job # 20070892

**Dan's Excavating, Inc.**  
 12955 23 Mile Road  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315  
 (586) 254-2040

**C&D Hughes, Inc.**  
 3097 Lansing Road  
 Charlotte, MI 48813  
 (517) 645-0111

**Angelo Iafrate Construction Co.**  
 26300 Sherwood  
 Warren, MI 48091  
 (586) 756-1070

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
94. Tree, Transplant, Special	39 Ea	\$350.00	\$13,650.00	\$195.00	\$7,605.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00
95. Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min \$10,000.00	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
96. Watering and Cultivating, Second Season, Min \$10,000.00	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
97. Greenbelt Restoration, Special	51830 Syd	\$1.85	\$95,885.50	\$1.28	\$66,342.40	\$1.95	\$101,068.50
98. Mulch Blanket	6696 Syd	\$0.65	\$4,352.40	\$0.80	\$5,356.80	\$1.15	\$7,700.40
99. Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G, Special	1703 Ft	\$45.25	\$77,060.75	\$46.00	\$78,338.00	\$43.60	\$74,250.80
100. Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Special	12670 Ft	\$37.25	\$471,957.50	\$40.00	\$506,800.00	\$33.00	\$418,110.00
101. Water Main, Rem, Special	14968 Ft	\$1.50	\$22,452.00	\$11.00	\$164,648.00	\$5.10	\$76,336.80
102. Gate Valve and Well, Rem, Special	1 Ea	\$128.00	\$128.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$510.00	\$510.00
103. Water Serv, Commercial, Special	356 Ft	\$33.00	\$11,748.00	\$40.00	\$14,240.00	\$22.30	\$7,938.80
104. Water Serv, Special	9220 Ft	\$17.50	\$161,350.00	\$24.50	\$225,890.00	\$16.60	\$153,052.00
105. Curb Stop and Box, 1 inch, Special	276 Ea	\$81.00	\$22,356.00	\$300.00	\$82,800.00	\$440.00	\$121,440.00
106. Curb Stop and Box, 2 inch, Special	10 Ea	\$231.00	\$2,310.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$860.00	\$8,600.00
107. Fire Hydrant, Special	28 Ea	\$2,850.00	\$79,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$3,230.00	\$90,440.00
108. Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch, Special	2 Ea	\$1,608.00	\$3,216.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
109. Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch, Special	35 Ea	\$1,027.00	\$35,945.00	\$900.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$47,250.00
110. Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch, Special	4 Ea	\$2,180.00	\$8,720.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
111. Hydrant, Rem, Special	13 Ea	\$98.00	\$1,274.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$290.00	\$3,770.00
112. Hydrant, Adjust, Special	3 Ea	\$526.00	\$1,578.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$740.00	\$2,220.00
113. Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Well, 8 inch, Special	4 Ea	\$5,337.00	\$21,348.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,390.00	\$21,560.00
114. Water Main, Cap, 4 inch, Special	14 Ea	\$210.00	\$2,940.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$217.00	\$3,038.00
115. Water Main, Cap, 6 inch, Special	1 Ea	\$224.00	\$224.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
116. Water Main, Cap, 12 inch, Special	1 Ea	\$329.00	\$329.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$510.00	\$510.00
117. Water Main, Connection, 4 inch, Special	21 Ea	\$1,613.00	\$33,873.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$26,460.00
118. Water Main, Connection, 6 inch, Special	2 Ea	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,410.00	\$2,820.00
119. Water Main, Connection, 8 inch, Special	11 Ea	\$1,692.00	\$18,612.00	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,980.00	\$21,780.00
120. Water Main, Connection, 12 inch, Special	3 Ea	\$1,826.00	\$5,478.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,320.00	\$6,960.00

BID TABULATION  
 MULTI YEAR ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM-PHASE 1  
 CITY OF HOWELL  
 LIVINGSTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 04/17/2009  
 HRC Job # 20070892

**Dan's Excavating, Inc.**  
 12955 23 Mile Road  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315  
 (586) 254-2040

**C&D Hughes, Inc.**  
 3097 Lansing Road  
 Charlotte, MI 48813  
 (517) 645-0111

**Angelo Iafrate Construction Co.**  
 26300 Sherwood  
 Warren, MI 48091  
 (586) 756-1070

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
121. Water Main, DI, Fitting, 11.25 deg Bend, Special	7 Ea	\$185.00	\$1,295.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$390.00	\$2,730.00
122. Water Main, DI, Fitting, 4 x 4 x 4 inch Tee, Special	1 Ea	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
123. Water Main, DI, Fitting, 12 x 12 x 12 inch Tee, Special	2 Ea	\$568.00	\$1,136.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
124. Water Main, DI, Fitting, 12 x 12 x 8 inch Tee, Special	5 Ea	\$476.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$590.00	\$2,950.00
125. Water Main, DI, Fitting, 22.50 deg Bend, Special	10 Ea	\$221.00	\$2,210.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00
126. Water Main, DI, Fitting, 45 deg Bend, Special	81 Ea	\$198.00	\$16,038.00	\$500.00	\$40,500.00	\$300.00	\$24,300.00
127. Water Main, DI, Fitting, 8 x 4 inch Reducer, Special	21 Ea	\$136.00	\$2,856.00	\$450.00	\$9,450.00	\$245.00	\$5,145.00
128. Water Main, DI, Fitting, 8 x 6 inch Reducer, Special	2 Ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$242.00	\$484.00
129. Water Main, DI, Fitting, 8 x 8 inch Cross, Special	6 Ea	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00
130. Water Main, DI, Fitting, 12 x 8 inch Cross, Special	1 Ea	\$568.00	\$568.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
131. Water Main, DI, Fitting, 8 x 8 x 8 inch Tee, Special	11 Ea	\$292.00	\$3,212.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$370.00	\$4,070.00
132. Water Main, DI, Fitting, 8 x 8 x 12 inch Tee, Special	1 Ea	\$542.00	\$542.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$640.00	\$640.00
133. Sanitary Lead, PVC, 6 inch, Special	7982 Ft	\$22.00	\$175,604.00	\$26.00	\$207,532.00	\$23.20	\$185,182.40
134. Sanitary Sewer, Force Main, Ductile Iron, 6 inch, Special	510 Ft	\$31.00	\$15,810.00	\$42.00	\$21,420.00	\$32.20	\$16,422.00
135. Sanitary Sewer, Force Main, Rem, Special	285 Ft	\$1.50	\$427.50	\$16.00	\$4,560.00	\$7.34	\$2,091.90
136. Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 10 inch, Special	785 Ft	\$43.50	\$34,147.50	\$42.00	\$32,970.00	\$47.60	\$37,366.00
137. Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Special	934 Ft	\$44.00	\$41,096.00	\$42.00	\$39,228.00	\$48.80	\$45,579.20
138. Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Special	12633 Ft	\$38.25	\$483,212.25	\$40.00	\$505,320.00	\$46.00	\$581,118.00
139. Sanitary Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch, Special	14541 Ft	\$1.75	\$25,446.75	\$1.00	\$14,541.00	\$2.70	\$39,260.70
140. Sanitary Sewer, Drop Connection, 8 inch, Special	2 Ea	\$1,007.00	\$2,014.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00

BID TABULATION  
 MULTI YEAR ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM-PHASE 1  
 CITY OF HOWELL  
 LIVINGSTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 04/17/2009  
 HRC Job # 20070892

**Dan's Excavating, Inc.**  
 12955 23 Mile Road  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315  
 (586) 254-2040

**C&D Hughes, Inc.**  
 3097 Lansing Road  
 Charlotte, MI 48813  
 (517) 645-0111

**Angelo Iafrate Construction Co.**  
 26300 Sherwood  
 Warren, MI 48091  
 (586) 756-1070

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
141. Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia, Special	69 Ea	\$1,370.00	\$94,530.00	\$1,500.00	\$103,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$127,650.00
142. Sanitary Structure, Adjust, Special	4 Ea	\$388.00	\$1,552.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00
143. Sanitary Structure, Rem, Special	68 Ea	\$128.00	\$8,704.00	\$400.00	\$27,200.00	\$208.00	\$14,144.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>			<b>\$5,636,757.45</b>		<b>\$5,693,922.38</b>		<b>\$5,772,879.64</b> *
* Corrected By Engineer							

Additional Bidders:

Fonson, Inc.	\$5,939,319.64
E.T. Mackenzie Company	\$6,069,991.00
V.I.L. Construction, Inc.	\$6,074,045.02 *
C& G Meyers Construction, LLC	\$6,230,662.11 *
Dunigan Bros., Inc.	\$6,322,800.70 *
Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$6,894,543.55

ENGINEER:

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Drive  
 P.O. Box 824  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824